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July 30, 1987

US NuclearcRegulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sirs:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 (TMI-2)
Operating License No. DPR-73

Docket No. 50-320
DOE /NRC Forms 741 and 742

NRC Letter dated July 19, 1987, from Mr. C. E. MacDonald, requested
information concerning the proprietary nature of the contents of DOE /NRC Form
741, " Nuclear Material Transaction Report," and DOE /NRC Form 742, " Material
Balance Report." The attachment contains the GPU Nuclear response.

The referenced NRC Letter requested that the response be submitted no later
than July 24, 1987. Due to an error in the mailing address, the referenced
letter was not received by TMI-2 Licensing until July 20, 1987. Pursuant to a
telephone discussion between Mr. MacDonald and Mr. R. D. Wells, of my staff,
the due date of the response was extended to July 31, 1987.

Sincerely,

f~A- f'h.g.rf$
-

F. . Stander er gM g
'Director, TMI-2

FRS/RDW/eml $
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GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of the General Public Utilities Corporation
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Document Control Desk -2- July 30, 1987
4410-87-L-Oll3

cc: Chief, Transportation Branch, Div. of Safeguards and Transportation - C. E. MacDonald
| Regional Administrator, Region 1 - W. T. Russell
|

Director,.THI-2 Cleanup Project Directorate - Dr. W. D. Travers
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ATTACHMENT
,

' .4410-87-L-0113

NRC Request 1

Was the information transmitted to, and received by, the NRC in confidence? Please
Jgive details.

GPU Nuclear Response

The DOE /NRC Forms 741 and 742, transmitted by TMI-2, contain no proprietary
information pursuant to either 10 CFR 2.790 or 10 CFR 9.5, or safeguards
information as defined in 10 CFR 73.21. Thus, all or any part of the information
in these forms may be publicly disclosed.

NRC Request 2

To the best of your knowledge, is the information currently available in public
sources?

GPU Nuclear Response

The information provided in DOE /NRC Form 742, " Material Balance Report," is
docketed and, therefore, is readily available for public disclosure. The DOE /NRC
Form 741, " Nuclear Material Transaction Report," is submitted upon shipment of
Special Nuclear Material (SNM). . Though the contents of the DOE /NRC Form 741 are
not readily available for public disclosure, they may be publicly disc 1osed.-

NRC Request 3,
__

Does your company customarily treat this information, or this type of information,
as confidential? Please explain why.

GPU Nuclear Response

See response to NRC Raquest 1.

NRC Request 4

Would public disclosure of the information be likely to cause substantial harm to
the competitive position of your company? If so, how?

GPU Nuclear Response

The public disclosure of the information provided in DOE /NRC Forms 741 and 742 is
not expected to create any adverse impact on the competitive position of GPU
Nuclear since the information is neither proprietary or safeguards.
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ATTACHMENT
4410-87-L-0113

NRC Request 5

Is the information provided in either of these forms classified pursuant to an
executive order or is considered unclassified safeguards information as defined in
10 CFR 73.217 .

I
GPU Nuclear Response )

|

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided in DOE /NRC Forms 741 and 742 |
submitted by THI-2 has never been clacsified pursuant to an executive order nor has j
the information been considered as unclassified safeguards information as defined j

in 10 CFR 73.21. ]
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